# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6365290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICK NAWA	03/05/2019
KEVIN PAGDON	03/05/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	W-D APPAREL COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29755896

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@bciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP

Address Line 1: 430 MOUNTAIN AVENUE, SUITE 401

Address Line 4: NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VFCORP 3.1F-001 DIV [7]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVA MARIE FELA	
SIGNATURE:	/Ava Marie Fela/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506318539 REEL: 054148 FRAME: 0993

## **ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION**

Docket Number (Optional)

VFCORP 3.1-001 [VFCORP.2]

	VECORE 3.1-001 [VECORE.2]			
	of			
5 Summit Place, Newburyport, MA 01950				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was e				
for which an International Application was filed on	as			
, designating the United States	s.			
18 D Anneed Commany II C				
a limited liability company of herein referred to as "assignee" whose m				
251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.  I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provis				
world.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fapplication when known.	filing date and application number of said			
63/05/2019 1/4				
03/05/2019	\(\int\)(Signature)			
Shore OF New Hompshire	Nick Nawa			
County of Residence County of willimmer	Maria			
On this SVA day of MARAH . ACCING CONTROL	to personally came the above-named			
acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of 1880s set forth.	er own tee will for the purposes therein			
THE PARTY DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P				
(Notary Public)				
set forth.  (Notary Public)	ninth.			

### ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN AFFLICATION	VFCORP 3.1-001 [VFCORP.2]
Whereas, I, Kevin Pagdon	of
1002 Bennett Way, Newmarket, NH 03857	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and use FLEX OUTSOLE	ful improvements in
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent wa Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was and	executed by
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United State	s.
Whereas, W-D Apparel Company, LLC	
a limited liability company of herein referred to as "assignee" whose r 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808	nailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as a said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grant and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation a claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting there of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lenders agree and covenant without further remuneration, to excontinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee of undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assigned obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the element and paid by said assignee.  I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, titted.	of America and all other countries in and to nat, divisional, continuation, continuation-inted therefor in the United States of America all applications and patents for said invention to any law or treaty, and including the right and Trademarks is hereby authorized and refrom to said assignee herein, as assignee egal representatives, heirs and assigns do recute and deliver all original, divisional, improvements and all assignments thereofor its representatives all facts known to the presentative all lawful papers, make all environments to sign all lawful papers, make all expenses incident to said applications to be
the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No pursua world.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	nt to any law or treaty in the countries of the
application when known.	
2/2/V /(Date)	(Signature)
	Kevin Pagdon
	· **
On this Standard of ARCH Solventy of ARC	nethersonally came the above-named
(Notary Public)	
Marine State of the State of th	PATENT

RECORDED: 10/23/2020 REEL: 054148 FRAME: 0995